
Breakdown of allocations for Leicester City secondary schools as of 3 March 2025 
Table showing number of places allocated against the published admissions criteria: 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Notes: **As Tudor Grange Samworth Academy is an all-through school; they have 60 places that are taken up by children who transfer from their year 6 group. 

Please note: Where the School Admission Capacity is higher than the school’s Published Admissions Number (PAN), it is as a result of adding additional capacity to meet 
the forecasted demand for school places in Leicester City. 
  

Name of School Total Preferences School Admission 
Capacity for 2025/26 

Total allocated 

Avanti Fields School 394 186 187 

Babington Academy 298 270 238 

Beaumont Leys School 434 222 223 

Brook Mead Academy 524 250 250 

Castle Mead Academy 694 250 250 

Crown Hills Community College 801 300 300 

English Martyrs Catholic School 437 180 180 

Fullhurst Community College 323 300 239 

Judgemeadow Community College 395 240 158 

Lancaster Academy 197 180 145 

Madani Boys’ School 353 90 90 

Madani Girls’ School 363 90 90 

Moat Community College 320 218 223 

New College Leicester 336 210 206 

Orchard Mead Academy 250 210 203 

Rushey Mead Academy 815 354 358 

Saint Paul’s Catholic School 358 180 184 

Sir Jonathan North Girls College 280 240 205 

Soar Valley College 827 312 316 

The City of Leicester College 511 240 244 

Tudor Grange Samworth Academy** 146 60 65 



 

Table showing the full breakdown:  
Where the breakdown of allocations is not shown for a school, you will need to contact the school directly for more information. 
 

 
Key to table headings: 
• EHCP - Children who have an Education Health Care Plan 
• LAC - Children in the care of a local authority within England, and children who were previously in the care within or outside of England 
• Social/Medical - Pupils who have a serious social or medical need 
• Catchment - Children whose home address is in the catchment area of the secondary school 
• Sibling - Children whose home address is outside the catchment area of the secondary school with a sibling at the school 
• Staff Child - Children who are sons/daughters of staff working at the school for at least 2 years at the time of application or the member of staff is recruited to fill a vacant post for which 

there is a demonstrable skill shortage 
• Distance - Children whose home address is outside the catchment area of the secondary school and who have requested a place 
• Furthest Distance - Straight line distance (in miles) from school of last place allocated to on-time applicants (for over-subscribed schools) 
• Allocated Alternative Offers - Children allocated school as nearest with places available 

Name of School EHCP LAC 
Social/ 
Medical 

Catchment 
& Sibling 

Sibling 
only 

 
Pupil 

Premium 
Catchment  

only Staff Child Distance 

Furthest 
Distance 
(in miles) 

Allocated 
Alt Offers 

Total 
allocated 

Avanti Fields School - - - - - - - - - - - 187 

Babington Academy 2 0 0 66 13 n/a 95 0 27 n/a 35 238 

Beaumont Leys School 2 1 0 34 35 n/a 87 0 64 1.069 - 223 

Brook Mead Academy 0 0 0 48 5 45 150 0 2 2.088 - 250 

Castle Mead Academy 2 4 0 64 2 88 90 0 0 0.953 - 250 

Crown Hills Community College 1 2 1 45 60 n/a 87 2 102 0.819 - 300 

English Martyrs Catholic School - - - - - - - - - - - 180 

Fullhurst Community College 2 2 0 59 12 n/a 105 0 29 n/a 30 239 

Judgemeadow Community College 0 1 0 8 46 n/a 11 0 65 n/a 27 158 

Lancaster Academy 1 1 0 23 16 n/a 36 0 32 n/a 36 145 

Madani Boys’ School - - - - - - - - - - - 90 

Madani Girls’ School - - - - - - - - - - - 90 

Moat Community College 2 0 0 39 34 n/a 68 0 79 - 1 223 

New College Leicester 1 1 0 68 13 n/a 96 0 17 n/a 10 206 

Orchard Mead Academy 0 4 0 53 11 n/a 87 0 18 n/a 30 203 

Rushey Mead Academy 0 0 0 75 44 n/a 165 1 73 1.075 n/a 358 

Saint Paul’s Catholic School - - - - - - - - - - - 184 

Sir Jonathan North Girls College 1 1 0 13 31 n/a 52 0 86 n/a 21 205 

Soar Valley College 1 0 0 89 14 n/a 198 0 14 0.781 n/a 316 

The City of Leicester College 3 0 0 27 46 n/a 42 0 126 n/a n/a 244 

Tudor Grange Samworth Academy 5 2 0 n/a n/a n/a 58 n/a 0 0.727 n/a 65 
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